PART OF THE WESTS GROUP AUSTRALIA

ABN 83 169 964 523
32 INDUSTRIAL DR MAYFIELD NSW 2304
T 02 4028 9100 | E CORPORATE@NEWCASTLEKNIGHTS.COM.AU
NEWCASTLEKNIGHTS.COM.AU







Thrifty Car Rental and Newcastle Knights Win a Money Can't Buy Experience

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these conditions. Entries must comply with these conditions to be valid.
- 2. Entry is open to permanent residents of New South Wales who are 18 years and over. Employees and their immediate families of the Promoter (Newcastle Knights) and Sponsors (Thrifty Car Rental), its agencies and venues associated with this promotion ae ineligible to enter.
- 3. The promotion commences at 09.00 AEST (New South Wales time) on 24/07/24 and closes at 12.00 AEST (New South Wales time) on 01/08/24.
- 4. To enter, entrants must complete the entry form via the website link provided during the Promotional Period to receive an automatic virtual entry. Limit applies of one entry per person.
- 5. This is a game of chance. A prize draw will take place on 23/08/23 by a Newcastle Knights representative and will be contacted by a Newcastle Knights representative. Prize winners do not need to be present at the draw in order to claim the prize. Once the draw has taken place entries will be removed and will not be valid for subsequent draws.
- 6. The prize consists of:
 - a) An exclusive tour of the Newcastle Permanent Centre of Excellence (Knights training facility) for you and three (3) friends hosted by three (3) x Newcastle Knights NRL players on Tuesday 6th August at 1:30pm. Date subject to change at Newcastle Knights discretion.
 - Total RRP value of prize = \$5000. Only 1 prize to be won during this competition. The prize must be redeemed on Tuesday 6th August unless changed by Newcastle Knights.
- 7. All taxes (excluding GST) which may be payable as a consequence of receiving a prize are the sole responsibility of the winner. The winner must be 18 years and over.
- 8. Winners will be notified by email within twenty-four (24 hours) of the draw.
- 9. In the event any prize remains unclaimed within one (1) day of the draw, and prior to the relevant game, the Newcastle Knights reserves the right to distribute any such prize to its loyal customers in its absolute discretion.
- 10. Prizes are not transferable and are not redeemable for cash. The Promoter's decision is final and binding no correspondence will be entered into. The prize winner must be available to attend the specific prize drawn, the winner and guest must be 18 years or over. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected entries or other communications. If such problems arise, then the Promoter may (where















necessary with the approval of the relevant lottery authority) modify, cancel, terminate or suspend the promotion.

- 11. Prizes are not for resale value. The experience will be cancelled if resold on public spaces for cash or other monetary items.
- 12. If any prize or any element of a prize becomes unavailable for reasons beyond the Promoter's control, the Promoter may substitute a prize or element of a prize of equal or greater value at the Promoter's sole discretion, subject to any written directions from the relevant authorities. Winners will not be entitled to any additional compensation in the event that the prize or element of a prize has been substituted at equal or greater value.
- 13. The Prize is subject to the terms and conditions of third-party prize suppliers, including any other third-party providers. The Prize Supplier is not responsible or liable for any loss, damage or injury suffered by the winner or their guest as a result of the conduct of any Third-Party Providers or otherwise as a result of the winner and their guest accepting and/or using a prize, except for any loss, damage or injury is due to the negligence or willful misconduct of the Prize Supplier or which otherwise cannot be excluded by law.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to request verification of age, identity, residential address, and any other information from entrants relevant to entry into or participation in this promotion. Verification is at the discretion of the Promoter, whose decision is final. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any individual who provides false information, fails to provide information, conspires with others to gain an unfair advantage or who is otherwise involved in any way in manipulating, interfering, or tampering with this promotion or otherwise preventing the conduct of the promotion as intended by the Promoter. In the event of such problems or conduct, then the Promoter may (where necessary with approval from the relevant lottery authority) modify, cancel, terminate, or suspend the promotion.
- 15. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, damage or injury suffered by any winner as a result of the winner accepting and/or using a prize, except for any loss, damage or injury which is due to the negligence or willful misconduct of the Promoter, or which otherwise cannot be excluded by law.
- 16. Entrants will be refused service of alcohol or provision of an alcoholic beverage prize if it breached any relevant laws, codes or policies including those of the relevant liquor license relating to the responsible service of alcohol. The Promoter supports the responsible service of alcohol.
- 17. Entrants consent to the Promoter using their name, image, entry, and/or voice in the event that they are a winner in any media for an unlimited period of time without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this promotion (including any outcome) and/or promoting any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter. The Promoter/Sponsor will own the copyright of these materials. By entering this competition, you agree to receive marketing communications from the Promoter and Sponsor via email.
- 18. If for any reason this Promotion is not capable of running as planned (whether caused by infection by computer virus, line dropout, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other cause beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or integrity of the Promotion), the Promoter/Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion, (subject to any written direction given by a relevant Regulatory Authority), to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion.

- 19. Entries remain the property of the Promoter. Details from entries will be collected and used for the purpose of conducting this promotion (which may include disclosure to third parties, including local lottery authorities, for the purpose of processing and conducting the promotion) and for promotional purposes surrounding this promotion. By entering this promotion entrants' consent to the use of their information as described and agree that the Promoter may use this information or disclose it to other organisations that may use it, in any media for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without any further reference or payment to the entrant. Entrants may access, change and/or update their personal information and obtain a copy of the Promoter's privacy policy by contacting the Promoter on 1800 061 991 during office hours.
- 20. The Prize Supplier is Newcastle Knights (ABN 83 169 964 523) of 88 Hobart Road, New Lambton NSW 2305.
- 21. The Promoter is Knights Rugby League Pty. Ltd. (ABN 83 169 964 523) of 32 Industrial Dr. Mayfield, NSW 2304. Authorized under NSW Permit No LTPS 24000973919.